Loop Isolator

TFM-1990 is used on loop line to protect the system in case of any
short-circuit on the line. It does not consume any address in the

system.

LED

Light

Power

Standby Consumption
Alarm Consumption
Dimensions (mm)
Weight

Body Material and Color
Operating Temperature
Humidity

Protection Class

)

4

Ve

85 mm

Yellow
150mcd
10-32VDC

850pA.
1,4mA.
85x85x21 mm
46gr
ABS Plastic — White
-10°C ~ +55°C
0-95% RH
IP30

44



