

TFM-1990 is used on loop line to protect the system in case of any short-circuit on the line. It does not consume any address in the system.

Technical Specifications	TFM-1990
LED	Yellow
Light	150mcd
Power	10-32VDC
Standby Consumption	850μΑ.
Alarm Consumption	1,4mA.
Dimensions (mm)	85 x 85 x 21 mm
Weight	46gr
Body Material and Color	ABS Plastic – White
Operating Temperature	-10°C ~ +55°C
Humidity	0-95% RH
Protection Class	IP30



